RESOLUTION NO. gw?m/‘7:f7<?

A RESOLUTION RE-LEVYING AND RE-ASSESSING A TAX UPON A PORTION OF THE PROPERTY IN CURB, GUTTER, & SIDEWALK WORK ORDER NO. 95-15#02
ASSESSMENT # 9903% IN THE CITY OF BILLINGS, MONTANA, FOR THE PURPOSE OF RE-LEVYING AND RE-ASSESSING A PORTION OF THE COST AND
XPENSE OF MAKING IMPROVEMENTS THEREIN.

WHEREAS, THE CITY CREATED CURB, GUTTER, & SIDEWALK WORK ORDER NO. 95-15#02 AND

WHEREAS, IT IS NECESSARY TO RE-LEVY AND RE-ASSESS A TAX TO DEFRAY A PORTION OF THE COST AND EXPENSES OF SAID DISTRICT,
NOwW THEﬁEFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BILLINGS, MONTANA AS FOLLOWS:

1. RE-LEVY AND RE-ASSESSMENT

THAT FOR_THE PURPOSE OF DEFRAYING A PORTION OF THE COST AND EXPENSE OF MAKING IMPROVEMENTS IN CURB, GUTTER, & SIDEWALK WORK ORDER
NO. 95-15#02 OF THE CITY OF BILLINGS, MONTANA, THERE IS HEREBY LEVIED AND ASSESSED UPON EACH LOT OR PARCEL' OF LAND DESCRIBED
BELOW, OWNED BY PERSONS RESPECTIVELY INDICATED A TAX OR SPECIAI ASSESSMENT PAYABLE IN SEMI-ANNUAL INSTALLMENTS WITH INTEREST.
EACH 1.OT AND PARCEL ASSESSED AND THE OWNER THEREOF IS HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED:

OWNER NAME/ADDRESS CONSTRUCTION
LEGAL DESCRIPTION TAX CODE cosT PRIN. INTR. 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003

FIELDS, TIMOTHY W & PAULA S
01783SYLVAN LN A-22350 7;702.65 642.85 31.59 1,007.59 984.31 952 . L7 924.45 891.76
LAKE HILLS6Sgg 6TH

REITER, JACK & KANDEE

01833ST. ANDREWS DR A-22343 6,195.04 517.06 25.41 810.38 791.65 765.80 743.51 717.22
LAKE HILL?OSg? 7TH

TOTALS - 13,897.69 1,159.91 57.00 1,817.97 1,775.96 1,717.97 1,667.96 1,608.98



OWNER NAME /ADDRESS
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

FIELDS, TIMOTHY W
01783SYL.VAN

LAKE HILLS6Sg§ 6TH
REITER, JACK & KAN
018

33sT. ANDREWS
LAKE HILL%OSE? 7TH

TAX CODE

& PAULA S
LN A-22350

DEE
DR A-22343

TOTALS -

CONSTRUCTION
COST
7,702 .65

6,195.04

13,897.69

PRIN.

642.85

517.06

1,159.91

DISTRICT 9903

INTR.

31.59

25.41

57.00

2004

862.94

694.04

1,556.98

2005

834.67

671.30

1,505.97

2006

800.87

644.11

1,444.98

2007

770.93

620.04

1,390.97

2008

734.91

591.06

1,325.97



OWNER NAME/ADDRESS
LEGAL DESCRIPTION TAX CODE

FIELDS, TIMOTHY W & PAULA S
01783SYL.VAN LN A-22350
LAKE HILLS6Sg§ 6TH

REITER, JACK & KANDEE

01833ST. ANDREWS DR A-22343
LAKE HILL?OSg? 7TH

TOTALS -

CONSTRUCTION
COST
7,702.65

6,195.04

13,897.69

PRIN.

642.85

517.06

1,159.91

DISTRICT 9903

INTR.

31.59

25.41

57.00

2009

704.43

566.55

1,270.98

2010

674.44

542.47

1,216.91

2011

.00

2012

.00

2013

.00



2. DISPOSITION OF COLLECTIONS.
ALL MONIES COLLECTED FROM THE TAX SHALL BE PAID INTO CURB, GUTTER, & SIDEWALK WORK ORDER FUND NO. 95-15#02

3. NOTICE AND HEARING.

» » Co
THAT ON MONDAY THE 52f7 DAY OF e 1977, AT 7.30 P.M. OR AS SOON THEREAFTER AS THE MATTER MAY BE CONSIDERED ON THE
AGENDA IN THE COUNCIL CHAMBERS OF THE CITY HALf BILLiNGS, MONTANA, THE COUNCIL WILL HEAR OBJECTIONS TO THE FINAL ADOPTION OF THIS
RESOLUTION. THE CITY CLERK IS HEREBY DIRECTED T0 PUBLISH NOTICE THEREOF ONCE, AT LEAST FIVE (5) DAYS PRIOR TO THE HEARING, IN THE

BILLINGS TIMES.

4. CERTIFICATION.

THE CITY CLERK IS HEREBY DIRECTED UPON FINAL PASSAGE AND APPROVAL OF THIS RESOLUTION TO CERTIFY A COPY THEREOF TO THE CITY FINANCE
DIRECTOR OF THE CITY OF BILLINGS MONTANA, WHO SHALL CERTIFY A COPY TO THE YELLOWSTONE COUNTY CLERK AND A COPY TO THE YELLOWSTONE

COUNTY ASSESSOR.

5. EFFECTIVE DATE.
THIS RESOLUTION SHALL BE EFFECTIVE UPON FINAL ADOPTION.

; c )
PASSED PROVISIONALLY BY THE CITY COUNCIL AND APPROVED PROVISIONALLY THIS 27 DAY OF kl%%Mf , 1975,

APPROVED PROVISIONALLY:
THE CITY OF BILLINGS
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ATTEST PROVISIONALLY:
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