

A RESOLUTION RE-LEVYING AND RE-ASSESSING A TAX UPON A PORTION OF THE PROPERTY IN CURB, GUTTER, & SIDEWALK WORK ORDER NO. 95-15#02 (ASSESSMENT # 9903), IN THE CITY OF BILLINGS, MONTANA, FOR THE PURPOSE OF RE-LEVYING AND RE-ASSESSING A PORTION OF THE COST AND EXPENSE OF MAKING IMPROVEMENTS THEREIN.

WHEREAS, THE CITY CREATED CURB, GUTTER, & SIDEWALK WORK ORDER NO. 95-15#02 AND

WHEREAS, IT IS NECESSARY TO RE-LEVY AND RE-ASSESS A TAX TO DEFRAY A PORTION OF THE COST AND EXPENSES OF SAID DISTRICT, NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BILLINGS, MONTANA AS FOLLOWS:

1. RE-LEVY AND RE-ASSESSMENT

THAT FOR THE PURPOSE OF DEFRAYING A PORTION OF THE COST AND EXPENSE OF MAKING IMPROVEMENTS IN CURB, GUTTER, & SIDEWALK WORK ORDER NO. 95-15#02 OF THE CITY OF BILLINGS, MONTANA, THERE IS HEREBY LEVIED AND ASSESSED UPON EACH LOT OR PARCEL OF LAND DESCRIBED BELOW, OWNED BY PERSONS RESPECTIVELY INDICATED A TAX OR SPECIAL ASSESSMENT PAYABLE IN SEMI-ANNUAL INSTALLMENTS WITH INTEREST. EACH LOT AND PARCEL ASSESSED AND THE OWNER THEREOF IS HERINAFTER DESCRIBED:

OWNER NAME/ADDRESS LEGAL DESCRIPTION	TAX CODE	CONSTRUCTION COST	PRIN.	INTR.	1999	2000	2001	2002	2003
FIELDS, TIMOTHY W & PAULA S 01783 SYLVAN LN A-22350 LAKE HILLS SUB 6TH 6 28	7,702.65	642.85	31.59	1,007.59	984.31	952.17	924.45	891.76	
REITTER, JACK & KANDEE 01833 ST. ANDREWS DR A-22343 LAKE HILLS SUB 7TH 10 27	6,195.04	517.06	25.41	810.38	791.65	765.80	743.51	717.22	
TOTALS -	13,897.69	1,159.91	57.00	1,817.97	1,775.96	1,717.97	1,667.96	1,608.98	

DISTRICT 9903

OWNER NAME/ADDRESS LEGAL DESCRIPTION	TAX CODE	CONSTRUCTION COST	PRIN.	INTR.	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008
FIELDS, TIMOTHY W & PAULA S 01783 SYLVAN LN A-22350 LAKE HILLS SUB 6TH 6 28		7,702.65	642.85	31.59	862.94	834.67	800.87	770.93	734.91
REITER, JACK & KANDEE 01833 ST. ANDREWS DR A-22343 LAKE HILLS SUB 7TH 10 27		6,195.04	517.06	25.41	694.04	671.30	644.11	620.04	591.06
TOTALS -		13,897.69	1,159.91	57.00	1,556.98	1,505.97	1,444.98	1,390.97	1,325.97

DISTRICT 9903

OWNER NAME/ADDRESS LEGAL DESCRIPTION	TAX CODE	CONSTRUCTION COST	PRIN.	INTR.	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013
FIELDS, TIMOTHY W & PAULA S 01783 SYLVAN LN A-22350 LAKE HILLS SUB 6TH 6 28		7,702.65	642.85	31.59	704.43	674.44			
REITER, JACK & KANDEE 01833 ST. ANDREWS DR A-22343 LAKE HILLS SUB 7TH 10 27		6,195.04	517.06	25.41	566.55	542.47			
TOTALS -		13,897.69	1,159.91	57.00	1,270.98	1,216.91	.00	.00	.00

2. DISPOSITION OF COLLECTIONS.

ALL MONIES COLLECTED FROM THE TAX SHALL BE PAID INTO CURB, GUTTER, & SIDEWALK WORK ORDER FUND NO. 95-15#02

3. NOTICE AND HEARING.

THAT ON MONDAY THE 27th DAY OF Sept 99 AT 7.30 P.M. OR AS SOON THEREAFTER AS THE MATTER MAY BE CONSIDERED ON THE AGENDA IN THE COUNCIL CHAMBERS OF THE CITY HALL, BILLINGS, MONTANA, THE COUNCIL WILL HEAR OBJECTIONS TO THE FINAL ADOPTION OF THIS RESOLUTION. THE CITY CLERK IS HEREBY DIRECTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE THEREOF ONCE, AT LEAST FIVE (5) DAYS PRIOR TO THE HEARING, IN THE BILLINGS TIMES.

4. CERTIFICATION.

THE CITY CLERK IS HEREBY DIRECTED UPON FINAL PASSAGE AND APPROVAL OF THIS RESOLUTION TO CERTIFY A COPY THEREOF TO THE CITY FINANCE DIRECTOR OF THE CITY OF BILLINGS MONTANA, WHO SHALL CERTIFY A COPY TO THE YELLOWSTONE COUNTY CLERK AND A COPY TO THE YELLOWSTONE COUNTY ASSESSOR.

5. EFFECTIVE DATE.

THIS RESOLUTION SHALL BE EFFECTIVE UPON FINAL ADOPTION.

PASSED PROVISIONALLY BY THE CITY COUNCIL AND APPROVED PROVISIONALLY THIS

27th DAY OF Sept, 1999.

APPROVED PROVISIONALLY:

THE CITY OF BILLINGS

BY:

Charles F. Taalay

MAYOR



ATTEST PROVISIONALLY:

Marita Herold

CITY CLERK

THE FOREGOING RESOLUTION NO. 99-17510 WAS FINALLY ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL AND APPROVED

THIS 27th DAY OF Sept, 1999.

THE CITY OF BILLINGS

Charles F. Taalay

MAYOR



ATTEST

Marita Herold

CITY CLERK